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Welcome Letter

Welcome to Beulah Family Camp 2024! We are so thrilled to have you join us in this
sacred space where we gather to renew our spirits and deepen our relationships. As we
come together in worship and fellowship, we invite God's presence to lead and inspire
us. Our theme, “Fresh Awakening,” is a call to open our hearts to God's new work within
us and through us as we invest time together in the Tabernacle and around our tables.
We extend our heartfelt thanks to our dedicated Executive Director Tami Mutch-Ketch
and the amazing team of leaders and volunteers who have worked tirelessly to make
this week possible. May your time here be marked by the Spirit's transforming power
and may you return home with a fresh awakening in your soul!

e

Rev. Peter T. Moore
Atlantic District Superintendent

Welcome Center

The Welcome Center is located in the Heritage Hall Lobby. The information table is set
up at all times. Our staff will be happy to assist throughout the day on Saturday and
Sunday (July 6 & 7) and before and after the morning and evening services through the
first of the week.

Camp/District Office Hours

The office is open between the hours of 9:00am-10:30am and 1:00pm-4:00pm, Monday
through Saturday.
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www.beulahcamp.com

Service Times Dining Hall Hours

Mornings @ 10:30 am EXCEPT: Breakfast 7:30-8:30 am

+ No Service Thursday for District Conference Lunch 12:00-1:00 pm

+ Ordination Friday @ 10:00 am Supper  5:00-6:00 pm

+ Beach Baptism @ 10:00 am, Saturday, 4:30-5:30 pm (Wednesday)

July 13 (no service)

Evenings @ 7:00 pm EXCEPT:

+ 6:30 pm Wednesday for Evening on
the Boulevard

Storehouse Hours Canteen Hours
Super Saturday 1:00-6:00 pm Evenings After Service
Operating Monday to Saturday Until 10:00 pm
Mornings 9:00-10:30 am

A h
Afternoons 1:00-4:00 pm \fternoon treats may be purchased

. . : at the Storehouse
Evenings following Service

Scan this QR Code
to visit the Beulah
Camp Website and
use our mobile
schedule.

Camp Contact Info
229 Beulah Road

Browns Flat, NB E5M 2R5
tel: 506.468.2286
office@beulahcamp.com
www.beulahcamp.com

The unsupervised beach & wharf are open daily for swimming except
during Tabernacle services. Please use discretion and choose modest
swimwear. Remember to cover up as you walk to and from the beach!

There is daily garbage collection during Family Camp week (July
6-14), including both Sundays. Please have your garbage out by the
road by 8am.

The personal use of fireworks is prohibited on Beulah
grounds. Thank you in advance for complying with this order.

Campfires are allowed on the beach with permission
from the Beulah Camp Caretaker, (506) 468-2286 ext 5.
No campfires are allowed on the grounds or individual
lots except in an approved, screened-in fire pit. Please
check the NB Forest Fire Watch website.




Camp Speakers

Kyle Ray
Rev. Kyle Ray was born and raised
in Detroit, Michigan. Kyle has been
married to Petra for 25 years.
They have 3 children, Malik (23),
Matthew (22), and Mimi (9). Kyle
has served as the Lead Pastor
of Sent Church in Plano, Texas
since the summer of 2019. Sent
Church has a vision to launch a
Disciple Making Movement that leads
to the planting of at least 15 multiethnic
congregations by 2035. Prior to serving at
Sent Church, Kyle served on staff at Kentwood Community
Church near Grand Rapids, Michigan, first as the Outreach
Pastor and then as the Lead Pastor. Before entering pastoral
ministry, Kyle worked as a mechanical engineer in the
automotive industry. Kyle enjoys reading, running, making
disciples, and multiplying churches.

Darren Campbell

Darren Campbell grew wup in

Woodstock and attended

Woodstock Wesleyan. Dale

L = McDonald  was  his  youth

: ‘ pastor! Darren attended Indiana

i Wesleyan University where he

met his wife Nancy. Darren

and Nancy have been married

for 28 years. They have two adult

boys, Kevin and Tucker. Darren

is both an ordained minister and

entrepreneur. He is the founder and CEO of

Slingshot (SlingshotEDU.com) and Campus (CampusEDU.

com) as well as the founding pastor of Exit 59 Church which

he planted and co-led with Nancy for 14 years. Darren and
Nancy currently live close to their kids in Nashville, TN.




Camp Music

Kelly has been leading worship in

church for more than 20 years.

She is thrilled to be back at

Beulah Family Camp for the

third year in a row along with

her husband Andy and two

kids, Lucas and Monica. They

love the Beulah atmosphere so

much and have already made so

many incredible memories during

family camp. They are praying for

powerful encounters with God and are

believing He will do a new thing in the hearts of His
people this summer.

Marc Jolicoeur

Marc Jolicoeur was called into

full-time ministry as a teenager,

and this call took various forms

for him over the decades as

he travelled with worship

and ministry teams as well as

being an involved layperson

in his local Church context.

He then accepted a position

) as a pastor at his home church

(Moncton Wesleyan) over 8 years

ago, combining his giftings in the areas

of music and leadership. Now, Marc is still on staff

there as the Pastor of Discipleship, while he also helps

lead Kingswood University's Worship Studies program

and does other academic research work on the side.

When he isn't working, Marc enjoys reading and writing,

and when it comes to fiction, he prefers the kind with

spaceships in it. He also loves to spend time outdoors,
usually (though not always) at a jogging pace.







Party Pets NB Saturday page on the camp website.
Lego Building Contest
Tubing at the Beach |
Beulah Trivia Il * \\W "/

Dessert Social \ \

Balloon Twisting *\\l\\\(%/;\»\

A
=

\1117,
Bike Safety %—77/ | i? —0\ \\’/}///é‘
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Craft Stations \ AN s—‘\;\ /\ == _

Live Music / - ‘// /)\\\\g
Hayrides * " / . \\ \ N
Family Softball Game *

Kings Gate Path Stations
Family Worship Night
Fireworks ... and more!

Scan this QR Code to visit
the Beulah Super Saturday
Page for all events and
activities taking place!
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Food Services visA @D =

Dining Hall and Meal Plans

*Purchase prepaid meal cards at the dining hall and in the camp office.We accept
cash, credit card, and debit.

*Menu will be posted one day in advance next to the Dining Hall entrance.

*Beulah Camp is not a nut or gluten free kitchen. If you require special dietary
requirements please plan accordingly.

*Meal plans include all meals from July 6 to 14. Meals will be marked per person on
the card for one time use only.

*The 27 meal card includes nine breakfast, lunch and suppers.

*Hot breakfast served daily.

Friday July 5 there is a supper BBQ, 5:00-6:00pm. Adult - $10 Children - $7. This is not
part of the meal plan.

Saturday July 6 there is a lunch BBQ, 12:00-1:00pm. Adult - $10 Children - $7. This is
part of the 27 meal plan.

IndividualMeals | MealPlan

Breakfast Lunch Supper Full Day 27 Meals
Adult $10 $15 $15 $40 Adult  $340
Senior $9 $13 $13 $35 Senior $298
Child* $7 $9 $9 $25 Child* $211

*Child Meal Plan - Ages 4 to 12
Children Under 4 - No Charge

Prices & menu subject to change
* Breakfast 7:30-8:30 am m

* Lunch 12:00-1:00 pm www.cookeseafood.com

* Supper 5:00-6:00 pm Special thanks to Cooke for

4:30-5:30 pm (Wed) sponsoring the Ordination salmon
dinner on Friday, July 12 at noon.
Canteen Hours
Evenings After Service
Until 10:00 pm

Picnic Areas

Available at the Picnic Shelter beside the
playground, Tabernacle Terrace, the BAC
Yard behind Heritage Hall, and at the
beach near the Children's Tabernacle.

10



EB Coffee Shop

*Sunday July 7th to Wed July 10:
7:00am - 10:30 am, 1:00pm - 4:00pm, & 8:00 - 9:00pm

*Thursday July 11: 7:00am - 4:00pm, 8:00pm - 9:00pm

* Friday July 12: 7:00am - 10:00am, 1:00pm - 4:00pm,
8:00pm - 9:00pm

«Saturday July 13: 7:00am - 12:00pm, 1:00pm - 4:00pm Coffeeshop
& after service - 10:00pm

*Sunday July 14: 7:00am - 10:30pm, post service until closing

Hol-E Hotdogs

New York Style hot dog cart selling gourmet hot dogs.
+Saturday July 6: 11:00am - 7:00pm
*Wednesday July 10: 3:30pm - 7:00pm, 8:00pm-10:00pm
+Saturday July 13: 11:00am - 3:00pm

Stoked Artisan Pizza

Delicious pop-up pizza shop!
*Saturday July 6: 11:00am - 3:00pm and 4:00pm - 7:00pm
*Saturday July 13: 11:00am - 3:00pm and 4:00pm - 7:00pm

Dusty Donuts & Dusty Tails
Homemade tacos, original tails, and early morning dusty
donuts!
+Sunday July 7: 11:30am - 7:00pm, 8:00am - 10:00pm
*Monday July 8: 8:00am - 10:30am, 11:30am - 7:00pm

J-Dawgz

Hand-crafted, fresh and smoked sausage on a bun.
+Saturday July 6: 11:00am - 2:00 pm, 4:00pm - 7:00 pm
*Sunday July 7: 11:30am - 2:00 pm, 4:00pm - 7:00 pm
*Monday July 8: 11:00am - 2:00 pm, 4:00pm - 7:00 pm
*Thursday July 11: 11:30am-2:00 pm, 4:00pm - 7:00 pm
+Saturday July 13: 11:00am - 2:00 pm, 4:00pm - 7:00 pm

Willo Ann’s Donuts
Fresh homemade donuts that melt in your mouth.
*Thursday between 8:00-9:00 am




Activities

For the Family

Family Softball Game - Saturday, July 6 - 3:00-4:30pm E@ @

Get ready for an afternoon of fun and fellowship at our Super Saturday Softball
Game! Whether you're a seasoned player or just looking to try something new, this
event is perfect for everyone. Bring your family, friends, and neighbors for a friendly
game that's sure to be a hit! Please register online. Weather permitting.

Family Kite Making - Monday, July 8, 1:30-3:30pm E@ @

Join us for fun time making kites with your family at the picnic shelter. After, join
everyone in the field to let your kite soar. Cost is $6 per project. Registration is
required.

Family Games Extravaganza - Tuesday, July 9, 1:30-3:30pm @
Join with other families for fun, active, friendly games for all ages. We will have
multiple games to choose from on the Tabernacle Terrace.

Mom & Me: Bracelet Making - Wednesday, July 10, 1:30-3:00pm E@

Come and make your own bracelet. This is an opportunity for Mothers
(Grandmothers) and child to share a fun experience crafting and learning. Cost is $6
per project. Registration is required.

Dad and Me: Bottle Rockets - Wednesday July 10, 3:30-5:00pm E@

Come make your own bottle rocket. This is a hands-on project to do with Dad
(Granddad) and child using tools and developing skills. All generations are welcome.
Cost is $6 per project. Registration is required.

Model Train Display and Story - Thursday, July 11th, 1:00-4:00pm @
Come and view an awesome model train display by Randy Forbes and hear a fantastic
story. For all ages.

Family Event: Family Scavenger Hunt - Friday, July 12th, 2:00-3:30pm

Kick off the Family Fun Weekend with an All-Family Scavenger Hunt. Learn more
about the secret and little known places and people of the Beulah Story. Prizes for the
winners. Sponsored by the Mullen Heritage Archives.




Events displaying this symbol requires registration: E@

Kids and Teens

Tubing - Saturday, July 6 to Saturday, July 13, 1:00-4:00pm
Experience a thrilling ride on the mighty Saint John River. Rides are offered on a first-
come, first-served basis, so don't delay! Life jackets provided. Weather permitting.

Week Day Programs
Please see Daily Schedule for program locations.
Register online before July 5, or Saturday or Sunday at the camp.

Jr. VBS - ages 4 (by Dec 31, 2024) and 5 (Nikki and Jacob Ebbett)
Cost is $16 per child/week.

VBS - Entering Grades 1-6 (Karen and Mark Cooney)
Cost is $16 per child/week.

Youth Track - entering grades 7-12 (Martin Stehouwer and Team)
Cost is $27 per teen/week.

Jr. VBS: Pirates! - Monday-Friday, 10:15am to Noon E@
Ahoy, mateys! Join Captain Buckleboots’ crew as we set sail

to “The Land Where It All Began” - Israel! We will learn Israel

is a very special place where the stories in the Bible actually
happened. Even better, we will learn that we are God's special
treasure, and He gave us a special treasure, too. Our pirate
friends will get into a lot of pickles, and we will use God's word
to bail them out, all while playing, singing, dancing, snacking,
and crafting. Polly the Parrot will lead the way as we set
course across the seas, and it's all hands on deck!

VBS: Stellar - Monday-Friday, 10:15am to Noon E@
All systems go! 5, 4, 3, 2, 1...BLAST OFF!

Join us as we launch into an out-of-this-world
adventure at VBS! Be sure to grab your favourite
space suit so we can journey through the galaxy SHINEJESUS LIGHT,
as we discover that just like the sun shines
brightly, we can shine Jesus' light into our world.
We will explore all God has done and created through cosmic crafts, intergalactic
games, and stellar music. We can't wait to see you in space!

Youth Track - Monday-Friday, 10:30am E@

We are looking forward to the 2024 Beulah Youth Track! We will have engaging
worship and bible study time in our morning services lead by Kingwood University.
There will be action packed games in some of our afternoons and evenings, as well as
deep connection times where teens can hang out, connect with leaders and

have important conversations about the things that matter most. @



Activities

Special Interest

Walking the Loop - Monday-Friday, 7:00am

Start the day off right with a little exercise and a lot of fun walking the Beulah Loop.
Gather at the Heritage Hall verandah for a 7:00am departure if you wish to walk with
others.

Painting with Amanda - Monday, July 8, 1:30-4:00pm E@

Amanda Forgrave from Your Design is back to offer her wildly popular painting event.
You will be led in a 2.5 hour painting tutorial. Walk away with a complete 16"x20"
work of art. Cost is $37 which includes all materials. Space is limited. Registration is
required.

Mixed Golfing - Tuesday, July 9th, 12:00pm E@

The Beulah Open Golf Event is back again for another fun-filled, relaxing, and team-
building tournament at the Welsford Golf Club. Tee times will run from 12:45pm-
2:30pm with a pre-game BBQ starting at 12:15pm. Lots of friendly competition and
prizes await! Cost is $32 per person green fee. Golf carts are not included and must
be reserved ahead of time. Format is 2-person scramble, playing the best of each shot
from your team. Registration is required.

Beulah Memory Blocks with Deb - Tuesday, July 9th, 1:30-3:30pm E@ @

You bring the memories, Deb will bring everything else! You will need to choose 4 of
your favourite print ready photos and be ready to create a lasting Beulah memory
captured in a four sided presentation suitable to pop on a shelf or a desk. You

will learn some basic decoupage techniques and create a lasting memento. Class
limited to 20. Sign up required. Suitable for ages 12 and up. Cost is $16 per project.
Registration is required.

Author Reading Meet & Greet - Monday, July 8 to Friday, July 12, 3:00-4:00pm @
The Atlantic District is blessed with many published authors. Come and meet a few
of these gifted individuals and hear them read from their latest books. Also take the
opportunity to purchase a book and have it signed. See daily schedule for authors.

What's Up with the Tabernacle Terrace? - Friday, July 12th, 1:15-2:15pm @
A time for questions and feedback about the new Tabernacle Terrace project.

14
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Camp Life

Fireworks at the Beach - Saturday, July 6, 10:00pm
Come one, come all! View a spectacular fireworks display off the barge. You will be
wowed at Brian’s finale!! Rain date is Saturday, July 13.

Evening on the Boulevard -
Wednesday, July 10

After Evening Service

The heart of the campground comes on the

alive with the smells of tasty treats B 1 d
and the sound of laughter and Ou evar
conversation. Join in the fun during

Evening-on-the-Boulevard where concession stands will be serving food and treats.
Concessions will open AFTER the Benediction of the one-hour 6:30 pm service.

©v

Kings Gate Trail - Everyday

Looking for a spot to take a moment for yourself? Stroll through the Kings Gate Trail.
Take a moment to reminisce at the Memory Garden, imagine yourself walking the
streets of the Rock Village, play a game of Tic Tac Toe, search for Treasure, look for
hidden rocks to rehide or bring your own painted rock to add to the fun. Entrances
from Orchard Drive, Emmaus Road or Beulah Road.

Orchard Lane Pitch n’ Putt Golf Course - Everyday @
Calling experienced and first-time golfers to try our new golf course. Seven tee boxes
and seven greens.

Mullen Archives and Heritage Center

Stop by to explore the story of Beulah Camp over the decades since 1894. See what
has changed and what has stayed the same over the past 130 years. Check out the
resources for further study. Most of all, find your own place within the larger and
unfolding story of Beulah Camp and Conference Center.

Regular Open Hours during Family Camp,1:00-3:00 p.m.
Monday-Saturday, July 8-13th. (Or by appointment)




Activities

Gatherings

Morning Prayer Gathering - Daily, 7:00am

Be anxious for nothing, but in everything by prayer and supplication with thanksgiving let
your requests be made known to God. - Philippians 4:6 Come and join us for corporate
and personal prayer time in the Tabernacle each morning.

Wesleyan Missionary Alumni Event - Sunday, July 7, 30 min after evening service

All missionaries are invited to a time of fellowship in the Upper Room as we hear from
past, present, and future missionaries. Light refreshments will be served.

Recreation Areas

* Orchard Lane Pitch n’ Putt Golf Course
+ Kings Gate Walking Trail
+ Gaga Ball Pit
 Pickleball

+ Horseshoes

+ Softball Field

» Disc Golf

+ Beach

* Wharf

+ Basketball

*+ Playground

Enter to win 1 of 4 prizes every
time you volunteer.

Draw Saturday evening service July 13th

Grand Prize - 2 Nights at Heartland

($500 value) to be used before April 30, 2025

1st Prize - 2 Nights at Footloose

($200 value) to be used before April 30, 2025

2nd Prize - Pizza Party - Jodi's Country Kitchen
($100 voucher)

3rd Prize - Ice-cream for your family at Baleman'’s
to be used before August 31, 2024

MANY HANDS, LIGHT WORK
@ Pick up a ballot at the camp office.
Volunteer Registration is on the camp website.
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Special Events

Heritage Night - Tuesday, July 9th starts 30 minutes after the end of the evening service. @
Join us in the Tabernacle for an old fashion hymn sing featuring some Beulah
favorites from earlier decades. Starts 30 minutes after the end of the evening service.

Walking Tour of Beulah’s 5 Oldest (and most interesting) Cottages @
Wednesday, July 10, 3:00-4:00pm

Learn the stories of Beulah's oldest cottages, who built them, their role in the Beulah
story, and some of their residents. Light refreshments will be served. Meet at Heritage
Hall porch.

Kingswood University Alumni Social - Thursday, July 11, After Evening Service
Kingswood University would like to invite all alumni and friends to their annual
reception on the Tabernacle Terrace following the Thursday evening service. Enjoy
dessert and a time of connection with your fellow alums.

100 Men Who Care - Saturday, July 13, 7:15am @
As we approach our goal of sharing the
gospel to 2025 campers, per season, by
the year 2025 you can help us reach the
finish line. We are preparing for 100+ men
to join us for breakfast on Caton’s Island.
In the spirit of the “100 Men Who Care”
movement we are challenging those that
attend to help us raise $10,000 for a new
well house. Come prepared to receive

a message from Yohan Mahimwala, eat
breakfast and then give to this great cause.
(All donations over $20 will be eligible for a
tax receipt)

Caton's Island Open House - Saturday, July 13, 1:30-4:00pm

Come and experience all that Caton'’s Island has to offer with swimming, water
trampoline, climbing wall, ropes course, zip-lining, and with a whole island to explore
the afternoon will fly by. Meet at the Caton'’s Island Landing for your trip across the
river. Open to all ages.

Benefits of Estate Planning for the Local Church @

Kingswood Learn Workshop -

Thursday, July 11, 1:30pm in the Tabernacle

Facilitators: Steve Lennox, Chipp McCrea and Doug Ingersoll

Although most of us believe having a will is important, fewer than half of us have one.
This session, jointly sponsored by the Atlantic District, Beulah Camp, and Kingswood
University, will be packed with information from an attorney and financial advisor to
help answer your questions and clarify next steps for a well-stewarded legacy.

@



Camp Schedule

Friday, July 5th

5:00 pm Arrive at camp in time to enjoy supper and get settled in
for Super Saturday!

Saturday, July 6th

7:00 am Walking the Loop (Heritage Hall Verandah)

7:30-8:30 am Breakfast (Dining Hall)

9:00-10:15am  Craft Stations (Hotel Verandah)

9:00-10:15am  Lego Building Contest (Dining Hall)

9:00-10:15am  Bike Safety (Parking Lot next to Camp Office)

9:00am-2:00pm

9:00-10:30 am

10:30-11:30 am

11:00am-7:00 pm
11:00am-3:00 pm
11:00am-2:00 pm
11:30am-12:30 pm
11:30am -1:00 pm
11:30am-3:00 pm

12:00-1:00 pm
1:00-6:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
1:00-3:00 pm
1:15-2:30 pm
2:00-4:00 pm
2:00-4:00 pm
2:30-3:30 pm
3:00-4:30 pm
4:00-7:00 pm
4:00-7:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
7:00-8:00 pm
8:15-9:00 pm

Party Pets NB (Tabernacle Terrace)

Bouncy Castle (Tabernacle Terrace)

Mr Mark! Musical Fun Show for all ages (Tabernacle)
Hol-E Hotdogs (Tabernacle Terrace)
Stoked Artisan Pizza (Tabernacle Terrace)
J-Dawgz (Tabernacle Terrace)

Balloon Twisting (Tabernacle Terrace)
Face Painting (Tabernacle Terrace)
Bouncy Castle (Tabernacle Terrace)
Barbecue (Dining Hall Verandah)

Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)
Tubing (Beach)

VBS Sneak Peak and Registration (Children’s Tabernacle)
Beulah Trivia Il (Dining Hall)

Perry's Cotton Candy (Tabernacle Terrace)
Hayrides (Parking lot next to Camp Office)

Dessert Social (Dining Hall)

Family Softball Game (Ball Field) &

Stoked Artisan Pizza (Tabernacle Terrace)
J-Dawgz (Tabernacle Terrace)

Supper (Dining Hall)

Family Worship Night (Tabernacle)

Prayer Walk (Begin at the Tabernacle)

After Service -10:00 pm  Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

After Service-10:00 pm

Canteen (Dining Hall)

10:00 pm Fireworks (Beach)

Sunday, July 7th

7:00-8:00 am Morning Prayer Gathering (Tabernacle)
7:00 am Walking the Loop (Heritage Hall Verandah)
7:00-10:30 am  EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)
7:30-8:30 am Breakfast (Dining Hall)

10:30 am Service - Rev. Kyle Ray (Tabernacle)

11:30am-7:00 pm
11:30am-2:00 pm

12:00-1:00 pm

Dusty Donuts & Dusty Tails (Tabernacle Terrace)
J-Dawgz (Tabernacle Terrace)
Lunch (Dining Hall)

Continued on next page...
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1:00-4:00 pm EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

1:00-4:00 pm Tubing (Beach)

4:00-7:00 pm J-Dawgz (Tabernacle Terrace)

5:00-6:00 pm Supper (Dining Hall)

7:00 pm Service - Dr. Darren Campbell (Tabernacle)

After Service Event Registration - VBS, Jr. VBS, Teen Track, and Activities (Tabernacle)
8:00-9:00 pm EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

8:00-10:00 pm  Dusty Donuts & Dusty Tails (Tabernacle Terrace)

30 Min After Service Wesleyan Missionary Alumni Event (Upper Room)
Monday, July 8th

7:00 am Morning Prayer Gathering (Tabernacle)

7:00 am Walking the Loop (Heritage Hall Verandah)

7:30-8:30 am Breakfast (Dining Hall)

7:00-10:30 am  EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

8:00-10:30 am  Dusty Donuts & Dusty Tails (Tabernacle Terrace)

9:00-10:30 am  Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

10:15am Jr. VBS (Upper Room); VBS (Children’s Tabernacle)

10:30 am Youth Service (Browns Flat Baptist Church)

10:30 am Service - Dr. Darren Campbell (Tabernacle)

11:30am-7:00 pm Dusty Donuts & Dusty Tails (Tabernacle Terrace)
12:00-1:00 pm  Lunch (Dining Hall)

1:00-4:00 pm EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

1:00-4:00 pm Tubing (Beach)

1:00 pm Youth Afternoon Game (Ball Field)

1:00-4:00 pm Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

1:30-3:30 pm Family Kite-Making (Picnic Shelter)

1:30-4:00 pm Painting with Amanda (Dining Room) B

3:00-4:00 pm Author Reading Meet & Greet - Rev. Natalie Gidney (BAC Yard)
5:00-6:00 pm Supper (Dining Hall)

7:00 pm Service - Rev. Kyle Ray (Tabernacle)

After Service-10:00 pm
After Service-10:00 pm

Canteen (Dining Hall)
Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

8:00-9:00 pm EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

After Service Youth Evening Game (Ball Field)

Tuesday, July 9th

7:00 am Morning Prayer Gathering (Tabernacle)

7:00 am Walking the Loop (Heritage Hall Verandah)
7:00-10:30 am  EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

7:30-8:30 am Breakfast (Dining Hall)

9:00-10:30 am  Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)
10:15am Jr. VBS (Upper Room); VBS (Children’s Tabernacle)
10:30 am Youth Service (Browns Flat Baptist Church)

10:30 am Service - Rev. Kyle Ray (Tabernacle)
12:00-1:00 pm  Lunch (Dining Hall)

Continued on next page...



Camp Schedule

12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
1:30-3:30 pm
1:30-3:30 pm

3:00-4:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
7:00 pm

30 Min After Service
After Service-10:00 pm
After Service-10:00 pm

After Service
8:00-9:00 pm

Mixed Golfing (welsford Golf Course) B

Youth Afternoon Game (Ball Field)

EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

Tubing (Beach)

Family Games Extravaganza (Tabernacle Terrace)
Beulah Memory Blocks with Deb (Dining Hall)
Registration Required

Author Reading Meet & Greet - Rev. Evan Oxner (BAC Yard)
Supper (Dining Hall)

Service - Dr. Darren Campbell (Tabernacle)

Heritage Night Hymn Sing (Tabernacle)
Canteen (Dining Hall)

Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)
Youth Bonfire (Beach)

EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

Wednesday, July 10th

7:00 am

7:00 am
7:00-10:30 am
7:30-8:30 am
9:00-10:30 am
10:15am
10:30 am
10:30 am
12:00-1:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
1:30-3:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
3:00-4:00 pm
3:00-4:00 pm

3:30-7:00 pm
3:30-5:00 pm
4:30-5:30 pm
6:30 pm

After Service-10:00 pm
After Service-10:00 pm

Morning Prayer Gathering (Tabernacle)

Walking the Loop (Heritage Hall Verandah)

EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

Breakfast (Dining Hall)

Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

Jr. VBS (Upper Room); VBS (Children’s Tabernacle)

Youth Service (Browns Flat Baptist Church)

Service - Rev. Kyle Ray (Tabernacle)

Lunch (Dining Hall)

Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

Youth Afternoon Game (Ball Field)

EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

Mom & Me (Dining Hall) B

Tubing (Beach)

Author Reading Meet & Greet - Rev. Denn Guptill (BAC Yard)
Walking Tour of Beulah's 5 Oldest

(and most interesting) Cottages (Heritage Hall)

Hol-E Hotdogs (Tabernacle Terrace)

Dad & Me (Picnic Shelter) B

Supper (Dining Hall)

Service - Rev. Kyle Ray (Tabernacle)

Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)
Evening-on-the-Boulevard (Tabernacle Terrace)

Continued on next page...
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Thursday, July 11th

7:00 am Morning Prayer Gathering (Tabernacle)

7:00 am Walking the Loop (Heritage Hall Verandah)
7:00am-4:00 pm EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

7:30-8:30 am Breakfast (Dining Hall)

8:00-9:00 am Willo Ann's Donuts (Tabernacle Terrace)
9:00-10:30 am  Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

9:00 am-12:00 pm

10:15am
10:30 am

11:30am-2:00 pm

12:00-1:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:00-4:00 pm
1:15pm
3:00-4:00 pm
4:00-7:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
7:00 pm
8:00-9:00 pm
8:30 pm
After Service
After Service

After Service-10:00 pm
After Service-10:00 pm

District Conference - Observers Welcome (Tabernacle)
Jr. VBS (Upper Room); VBS (Children’s Tabernacle)
Youth Service (Browns Flat Baptist Church)
J-Dawgz (Tabernacle Terrace)
Lunch (Dining Hall)
Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)
Model Train Display and Story (McDowell Lobby)
Youth Afternoon Game (Ball Field)
Tubing (Beach)
Benefits of Estate Planning for the Local Church (Tabernacle)
Author Reading Meet & Greet - Dr. Shirley Mullen (BAC Yard)
J-Dawgz (Tabernacle Terrace)
Supper (Dining Hall)
Service - Dr. Darren Campbell (Tabernacle)
EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)
Ordination Rehearsal (Tabernacle)
Kingswood University Alumni Social (Tabernacle Terrace)
Youth Bonfire (Beach)
Canteen (Dining Hall)
Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

Friday, July 12th

7:00 am Morning Prayer Gathering (Tabernacle)

7:00 am Walking the Loop (Heritage Hall Verandah)

7:00-10:30 am  EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

7:30-8:30 am Breakfast (Dining Hall)

9:00-10:30 am  Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

9:45 am Jr. VBS (Upper Room); VBS (Children’s Tabernacle)
10:00 am Youth Service (Browns Flat Baptist Church)

10:00 am Ordination Service - Rev. Arnold Stairs (Tabernacle)
12:00-1:00 pm  Lunch (Dining Hall)

1:00-4:00 pm EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

1:00-4:00 pm Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)
1:00-4:00 pm Tubing (Beach)

1:15-2:15 pm What's Up with the Tabernacle Terrace? (Tabernacle)
2:00-3:30 pm Family Scavenger Hunt (Hotel Verandah)

3:00-4:00 pm Author Reading Meet & Greet - Mrs. Sandra Norton (BAC Yard)
5:00-6:00 pm Supper (Dining Hall)

5:30-6:30 pm Family Camp Out setup (Tabernacle Terrace)

Continued on next page...
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7:00 pm Service - Rev. Kyle Ray (Tabernacle)

8:00-9:00 pm EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

After Service-10:00 pm  Family Camp Out Fun (Tabernacle Terrace)
After Service-10:00 pm  Canteen (Dining Hall)

After Service-10:00 pm  Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

Saturday, July 13th

7:00 am Morning Prayer Gathering (Tabernacle)

7:00 am Walking the Loop (Heritage Hall Verandah)
7:00am-4:00 pm EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)

7:15 am 100 Men Who Care (Caton's Island Landing)
7:30-8:30 am Breakfast (Dining Hall)

9:00am-1:00 pm Splash! (Tabernacle Terrace, Ball Field, Beach)
9:00-10:30 am  Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

10:00am Baptism (Beach)

11:00am-3:00 pm Hol-E Hotdogs (Tabernacle Terrace)
11:00am-3:00 pm Stoked Artisan Pizza (Tabernacle Terrace)
11:00am-2:00 pm J-Dawgz (Tabernacle Terrace)

12:00-1:00 pm  Lunch (Dining Hall)

1:00-4:00 pm Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)
1:30-4:00 pm Caton'’s Island Open House (Caton's Island Landing)
1:00-4:00 pm  Tubing (Beach)

4:00-7:00 pm Stoked Artisan Pizza (Tabernacle Terrace)
4:00-7:00 pm  J-Dawgz (Tabernacle Terrace)

5:00-6:00 pm Supper (Dining Hall)

7:00 pm Service - Dr. Darren Campbell (Tabernacle)
8:00-9:00 pm EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)
10:00 pm Fireworks (Beach - Rain date)

After Service-10:00 pm  Canteen (Dining Hall)
After Service-10:00 pm  Storehouse Bookstore (Heritage Hall Basement)

Sunday, July 14th
7:00 am Morning Prayer Gathering (Tabernacle)
7:00 am Walking the Loop (Heritage Hall Verandah)

7:00-10:30 am  EB Coffee Shop (Tabernacle Terrace)
7:30-8:30 am Breakfast (Dining Hall)

10:30 am Service - Dr. Darren Campbell (Tabernacle)
12:00-1:00 pm  Lunch (Dining Hall)




Beulah is at a crossroads in which help is needed.

Have you noticed? Beulah is growing! The wait list for camper and RV sites has
significantly increased; guests are renting rooms and cottages consistently
throughout the year; requests are at an all time high for improved overnight
accommodations and washroom facilities; and demand has increased for food
services and activity options. Now is the time to tap in to the renewed desire
and fervour of meeting the missional purposes of Beulah Camp and Conference
Center, for today and for our future.

Beulah exists to cultivate pastoral and lay leadership, to nourish spiritual growth
and renewal, and to provide vibrant fellowship for Christian communities of

Atlantic Canada and the eastern United States to the end that the Good News of
the Gospel is more visible and more winsomely attractive throughout the region.

There are three aspects of this work:

+ Spiritual Growth and Renewal - which is primary and infuses the other two
aspects.

+ Recreational - which includes drawing on the rich natural beauty of the camp’s
entire property, as well as the nearby Saint John River and Caton'’s Island.

+ Residential - which includes a variety of both short term and year-round
housing.

It is our vision that by 2027, Beulah
Camp and Conference Center, in Would A like to
partnership with the Atlantic District support Beulah Camp?
of The Wesleyan Church, will be a

. o Please scan the
vibrant destination of year-round QR Code below or visit:
intergenerational Christian fellowship www.beulahcamp.com/donations
and spiritual renewal. It will be known
throughout Atlantic Canada and Maine
for its hospitable spirit, its reliable
and wide-ranging facilities, and its
innovative and imaginative Spirit-filled
programming for Christian leaders and
lay persons of all ages.




Beulah Basics and Helpful Hints

Event Registration - Saturday and Sunday

Many of our events require registration due to limited supplies, planning,
or fees for participation. Event Registration for all activities will be held on
Saturday night from 6-7pm and Sunday night immediately following the
service. Sign up sheets for activities with remaining spots will be available at
the Welcome Center starting Monday.

Events displaying this symbol requires registration: E@

Nursery Available during Evening and Sunday Services

A volunteer-staffed nursery for crawlers and toddlers up to 36 months is
available for parents attending the service. The nursery is located on the
second level of the Dining Hall and opens for Check-In 15 minutes prior to
service. Cost is $2 per service per family or $15 for the week.

District Conference Delegate Packets

Delegate packets will only be available on The Atlantic District
website. (Available July 1st Online) Please download all material
for conference in advance to a device of your preference or print
materials for yourself. www.atlanticdistrict.com/districtconference

Room Rentals - Office Hours

The Room Rentals Office is open daily from 4:00-5:00pm and one hour
before the morning service and after the evening service. Extended hours
on the first weekend include Friday morning from 9:30am-12:00pm and
both Friday and Saturday afternoons from 1:00-4:30pm.

First Aid Information

Beulah Camp is pleased to provide a 24/7 First Aid Hotline to access one of
our certified volunteer medics. If you require medical attention, please dial
(506) 300-9300 for the on-call medic. For medical emergencies please call
911 and alert the on-site medical staff for immediate intervention. First Aid
room has moved to McDowell Dorm at the wheelchair accessible entrance.

Pet Policy

Animals are not permitted in any Camp & Conference Center building, or
on the beach (Department of Health directive). When dogs are not confined
within a cottage or trailer, leashes are always required and owners are
expected to clean up after their pets.

Advance approval is required when more than two dogs are housed on one
lot at any time. At the discretion of BCCC Leadership, dogs may be required
to wear a bark collar. Dog owners may be required to remove their dogs
@ from the grounds upon written notice should safety concerns or excessive

noise persist.
Booklet by: www.ehdesign.ca



